Key Benefits
•	 Superior	resistance	against	H2S	atmosphere
•	 AEC-Q200	qualified
•	 Lead	(Pb)-bearing	versions	available	too
APPLiCAtiOns
•	 Automotive
•	 Industrial	equipment
•	 General	purpose	in	sulfur	environment

P70 °C W
LIMITING
ELEMENT
VOLTAGE
MAX V≅
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
ppm/K
TOLERANCE
%
RESISTANCE
RANGE
Ω
E-SERIES
INCH METRIC CECC 40401-802/EIA-575
RCA0402 0402 1005
0.063 50
± 50
± 100
± 100
± 200
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5
± 1
± 1
± 5
100R - 1M0
10R - 1M0
10R - 5M6
1R0 - 9R76
1R0 - 10M
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 40 mΩ Imax = 1 A
RCA0603 0603 1608
0.10 75
± 50
± 100
± 200
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5, ± 1
± 1
± 5
100R - 10M
10R - 10M
1R0 - 9R76
1R0 - 10M
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 40 mΩ Imax = 1.5 A
RCA0805 0805 2012
0.125 150
± 50
± 100
± 100
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5
± 1
± 5
100R - 10M
10R - 10M
1R0 - 10M
1R0 - 10M
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 40 mΩ Imax = 2 A
RCA1206 1206 3216
0.25 200
± 50
± 100
± 100
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5
± 1
± 5
100R - 10M
10R - 10M
1R0 - 10M
1R0 - 10M
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 20 mΩ Imax = 2.5 A
RCA1210 1210 3225
0.33 200
± 50
± 100
± 100
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5
± 1
± 5
100R - 1M0
100R - 1M0
1R0 - 1M0
1R0 - 1M0
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 20 mΩ Imax = 2.5 A
RCA1218 1218 3246
1.0 200
± 50
± 100
± 100
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5
± 1
± 5
100R - 2M2
100R - 2M2
1R0 - 2M2
1R0 - 2M2
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 20 mΩ Imax = 4 A
RCA2010 2010 5025
0.50 400
± 50
± 100
± 100
± 200
± 0.5, ± 1
± 0.5
± 1
± 5
100R - 10M
10R - 10M
1R0 - 10M
1R0 - 10M
24 + 96
24 + 96
24 + 96
24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax = 20 mΩ Imax = 3 A
RCA2512 2512 6332
1.0 500
± 50
± 100
± 100